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Arduino Debug Header Breakout
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	Pins
	D91-2
	SB91-1


	NetD91_1
	Pins
	D91-1
	R91-1


	NetD90_2
	Pins
	D90-2
	SB90-1


	NetD92_1
	Pins
	D92-1
	R92-1


	NetBTN2_1
	Pins
	BTN2-1
	BTN2-2
	R95-1
	SB95-1


	NetD94_1
	Pins
	D94-1
	R94-1


	NetD94_2
	Pins
	D94-2
	SB94-1


	NetD93_2
	Pins
	D93-2
	SB93-1


	NetD93_1
	Pins
	D93-1
	R93-1


	NetD90_1
	Pins
	D90-1
	R90-1


	NetBTN4_1
	Pins
	BTN4-1
	BTN4-2
	R97-1
	SB97-1


	NetBTN3_1
	Pins
	BTN3-1
	BTN3-2
	R96-1
	SB96-1


	nRST
	Pins
	BTN1-1
	BTN1-2


	VDD_DBG
	Pins
	R90-2
	R91-2
	R92-2
	R93-2
	R94-2
	R95-2
	R96-2
	R97-2
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	U9-3
	U9-4
	U9-5
	U9-6

	U10
	U10-1
	U10-2
	U10-3
	U10-4
	U10-5
	U10-6


	Nets
	5V_USB
	Pins
	J1-5


	APOLLO_nRST
	Pins
	J2-10

	NetLabels
	APOLLO_nRST
	APOLLO_nRST

	Ports
	APOLLO_nRST


	APOLLO_SWCLK
	Pins
	J2-4
	U8-3

	NetLabels
	APOLLO_SWCLK
	APOLLO_SWCLK
	APOLLO_SWCLK

	Ports
	APOLLO_SWCLK


	APOLLO_SWDIO
	Pins
	J2-2
	U9-3

	NetLabels
	APOLLO_SWDIO
	APOLLO_SWDIO
	APOLLO_SWDIO

	Ports
	APOLLO_SWDIO


	APOLLO_SWO
	Pins
	J2-6
	U10-3

	NetLabels
	APOLLO_SWO
	APOLLO_SWO
	APOLLO_SWO

	Ports
	APOLLO_SWO


	AT_3.3V
	Pins
	J1-1


	AT_nRST
	Pins
	J1-10


	AT_SWCLK
	Pins
	U8-4


	AT_SWDIO
	Pins
	U9-4


	AT_SWO
	Pins
	U10-4


	AT_TCK
	Pins
	J1-4


	AT_TDI
	Pins
	J1-8


	AT_TDO
	Pins
	J1-6


	AT_TMS
	Pins
	J1-2


	EXT_DBG_SWCLK
	Pins
	J3-4
	U8-1


	EXT_DBG_SWDIO
	Pins
	J3-2
	U9-1


	EXT_DBG_SWO
	Pins
	J3-6
	U10-1


	GND
	Pins
	J1-3
	J2-3
	J2-5
	J2-9
	J3-3
	J3-5
	J3-9
	R60-1
	U8-2
	U9-2
	U10-2


	NetJ3_8
	Pins
	J3-8


	NetJ3_7
	Pins
	J3-7


	NetJ2_8
	Pins
	J2-8


	NetJ2_7
	Pins
	J2-7


	NetJ1_9
	Pins
	J1-9


	NetJ1_7
	Pins
	J1-7


	nRST
	Pins
	J3-10


	VDD_DBG
	Pins
	J2-1


	VDD_EXT_DBG
	Pins
	J3-1
	R60-2
	U8-6
	U9-6
	U10-6


	VDD_MCU_TRACK
	Pins
	U8-5
	U9-5
	U10-5



	Ports
	APOLLO_SWD_DBG
	APOLLO_SWD_DBG.nRST
	APOLLO_SWD_DBG.SWCLK
	APOLLO_SWD_DBG.SWDIO
	APOLLO_SWD_DBG.SWO
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